Minutes of the Ballinamore Municipal District Meeting held in the Council Chamber, Áras an Chontae, Carrick on Shannon, Co. Leitrim on Wednesday, 4 November 2020 at 10.45 am

Members Present: Councillor Gerry Dolan

Councillor Caillian Ellis Councillor Enda McGloin

**Apologies:** Councillor Ita Reynolds Flynn (Cathaoirleach)

Officials Present: Mary Quinn, Director of Services, Housing, Corporate Services,

Community and Cultural Services Kieran Brett, Meetings Administrator

## **BMD.123.20** Adoption of Minutes

On the **PROPOSAL** of Cllr Gerry Dolan **SECONDED** by Cllr Enda McGloin

The minutes of Ballinamore Municipal District meeting of the 28<sup>th</sup> September 2020 were adopted by RESOLUTION.

BMD.124.20 To formally approve the decision taken regarding the GMA for Ballinamore MD as agreed at online meeting of 27 October 2020

On the **PROPOSAL** of Cllr Enda McGloin **SECONDED** by Cllr Gerry Dolan

The General Municipal Allocation for the Ballinamore Municipal District for 2021 was adopted by RESOLUTION.

BMD.125.20 To formally approve the decision taken regarding the Taking in Charge of four Estates in Ballinamore MD as agreed at online meeting of 27 October 2020

On the **PROPOSAL** of Cllr Enda McGloin **SECONDED** by Cllr Gerry Dolan

The members approved by RESOLUTION the Taking in Charge of roads in four estates as listed below.

- 1. Cluain Álainn Housing Estate in the townland of Calloughs for a distance of 582 meters.
- 2. Cluain Locha Housing Estate in the townland of Carricknabrack for a distance of 173 Metres.

- 3. Saint Caillin's View Housing Estate in the townland of Commons for a distance of 188 meters.
- 4. Mountain View Housing Estate in the townland of Drumshanbo for a distance of 364 meters.

## BMD.126.20 To formally approve the decision taken regarding Draft Standing Orders of Ballinamore MD Meetings as agreed at online plenary meeting of 02 November 2020

On the **PROPOSAL** of Cllr Gerry Dolan **SECONDED** by Cllr Enda McGloin

The Draft Standing Orders for Regulating the Proceedings of the Ballinamore Municipal District Meetings were adopted by RESOLUTION.

This concluded the business of the meeting at 10.55 am.

SIGNED:		SIGNED:	
	Councillor Ita Reynolds Flynn		Sinead Flynn
	Cathaoirleach		Meetings Administrator
	Ballinamore Municipal District		Ballinamore Municipal District

Date: Monday, 23 November 2020